Paton-Churdan Community School District
P.O. Box 157
606 Adrian Street
Churdan, IA 50050

Board of Education Meeting
January 16, 2023
Churdan School Library
6:00 PM

Agenda — Retiring Board
1. Call to Order
The meeting of the Paton-Churdan School Board was called to order at 6:12 PM by Vice President Minnihan.
2. Roll Call
The following board members were in attendance: Palmer, Tilley, Minnihan, Schweers and Stream. Also present were Superintendent Lensch,
Principal Smith and Board Secretary Denise Best.
3. Approve Agenda
Motion by Tilley, seconded by Schweers to approve the agenda as presented to the Board. All voted aye, motion carried.
Consent Agenda
1. Approval of the Minutes
2. Approval of the Bills
3. Approval of the Financial Report
4. Fundraisers
5. Approve Open Enrollment application(s)
6. Personnel Issues
Motion by Schweers, seconded by Tilley to approve the consent agenda as presented to the Board. All voted aye, motion carried.
There were no open enrollment(s), fundraisers or personnel issues to approve.
Oral Reports
1. Recognition of Visitors
There were no visitors present.
2. Principal — Mrs. Smith
. Winter Testing update
. Professional Development update
. 2023-2024 Calendar update
3. Superintendent — Mr. Lensch
. Daycare update
Discussion Item
1. Statehouse Update
Mr. Lensch updated the Board on the current issues that will be happening at the Statehouse.
Action Items
1. Name our negotiating committee
Motion by Schweers, seconded by Tilley to appoint Palmer and Minnihan to the negotiating committee as presented to the Board. All voted
aye motion carried.
2. Adopt Resolution to place Revenue Purpose Statement on March ballot.
Board member Tilley introduced the following Resolution and moved its adoption. Board Member Schweers seconded the
motion to adopt.
The roll called and the vote was: Ayes: Minnihan, Tilley, Schweers Nays: none Motion carried.
Whereupon, the President declared the resolution duly adopted as follows:
Resolution approving revenue purpose statement, ordering an election on a revenue purpose statement to authorize
expenditures from revenue received from the state secure and advanced vision for education fund, and ordering the
publication of a notice of election.
Adjournment
Motion by Schweers, seconded by Tilley to adjourn the regular meeting of the Paton-Churdan School Board. All voted aye, motion carried.
The Board adjourned at 6:45 PM
There being no further business the next regular meeting of the Paton-Churdan School Board will be January 16, 2023 at 6:00 PM at the
Churdan School Library.

JANUARY BILLS Vendor Description Amount
GENERAL FUND

ALLIANT ENERGY Utilities 6,887.56
CARROLL REFUSE SERVICE Trash Service 327.75
CASH Postage 100.00
CITY OF CHURDAN Utilities 216.28
Counsel Copy Supplies 265.98
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION Bus Inspection 50.00
DIAMOND OIL COMPANY Trans Propane 1,700.21
FAREWAY STORES Supplies 164.13
FAST LANE MOTOR PARTS Transportation Supplies 145.57

GREENE COUNTY CSD

SPED Director

12,763.30



Health Education Center
HERALD PUBLISHING

HY-VEE

IOWA RADIO PLUS

J W PEPPER & SON, INC.
JEFFERSON ACE HARDWARE
Jeschke, Korey

M & M BROADCASTING, INC
PETERS, JOLENE

RIEMAN MUSIC

SCHOOL BUS SALES CO.
SOUTH CENTRAL CALHOUN SCHOOLS
St. Edmond Catholic School
SYNCHRONY BANK/AMAZON
TASC

US BANK

WEBSTER-CALHOUN COOP. TEL. ASS'N.

Wells Fargo Financial Leasing, Inc.
WESTERN IOWA NETWORKS
TOTAL

SCHOOL NUTRITION FUND
BIMBO BAKERIES USA
MARTIN BROS.

TOTAL

ACTIVITY FUND

Dean Lansman

DOYLE, EDWARD

DUNKERS BY MATT

FAREWAY STORES

Greene County Rec Center
GREGORY WICKETT

Karl Wooldridge

NURSE, JIM

PATON-CHURDAN HOT LUNCH
PERKINS, FRED

Shaydon Thurman
SYNCHRONY BANK/AMAZON
TOKHEIM, DALE

US BANK

WINTERMOTE, RUSTY
ATLANTIC COCA-COLA BOTTLING CO.
TOTAL

SILO

Wells Fargo Financial Leasing, Inc.
TOTAL

PPEL

DREES CO.

TOTAL

CPR Class
Agenda/Minutes

Staff Meal
Advertising

Musi

Maint. Supplies
Drivers Education Fuel
Advertising

Test Kits

Parts

Parts

Open Enroliment
Part. Registration
Tech Supplies/Supplies
Admin Fee

Supplies
Phone/Internet
Copier Lease/Copies
Managed Services

Bread Supplies
Supplies

JH BB Official

VAR BB Officials
Donuts

Supplies

Gym Rent

VAR BB Official

VAR BB Official

VAR BB Official

Class Supper Supplies
VAR BB Official

JH BB Official
Supplies

VAR BB Official
Supplies

VAR BB Official
Teacher Workroom Pop

Copier Lease/Copies

44.00
49.00
123.31
41.79
9.00
50.15
10.00
1,392.72
32.00
7.12
32.08
17,667.44
91.00
918.07
85.76
405.73
223.36
186.06
40.00

44,029.37

147.30

6,075.41

6,222.71

75.00
130.00
74.25
112.35
60.00
130.00
130.00
260.00
257.39
650.00
75.00
275.99
130.00
2,099.00
520.00
168.86

5,147.84

434.24

434.24

1,184.00

1,184.00



