Paton-Churdan Community School District P.O. Box 157 606 Adrian Street Churdan, IA 50050

Board of Education Meeting January 16, 2023 Churdan School Library 6:00 PM

Agenda - Retiring Board

1. Call to Order

The meeting of the Paton-Churdan School Board was called to order at 6:12 PM by Vice President Minnihan.

2. Roll Call

The following board members were in attendance: Palmer, Tilley, Minnihan, Schweers and Stream. Also present were Superintendent Lensch, Principal Smith and Board Secretary Denise Best.

3. Approve Agenda

Motion by Tilley, seconded by Schweers to approve the agenda as presented to the Board. All voted aye, motion carried.

Consent Agenda

- 1. Approval of the Minutes
- 2. Approval of the Bills
- 3. Approval of the Financial Report
- 4. Fundraisers
- 5. Approve Open Enrollment application(s)

6. Personnel Issues

Motion by Schweers, seconded by Tilley to approve the consent agenda as presented to the Board. All voted aye, motion carried.

There were no open enrollment(s), fundraisers or personnel issues to approve.

Oral Reports

1. Recognition of Visitors

There were no visitors present.

2. Principal - Mrs. Smith

- Winter Testing update
- Professional Development update
- 2023-2024 Calendar update

3. Superintendent – Mr. Lensch

Daycare update

Discussion Item

1. Statehouse Update

Mr. Lensch updated the Board on the current issues that will be happening at the Statehouse.

Action Items

1. Name our negotiating committee

Motion by Schweers, seconded by Tilley to appoint Palmer and Minnihan to the negotiating committee as presented to the Board. All voted ave motion carried.

2. Adopt Resolution to place Revenue Purpose Statement on March ballot.

Board member Tilley introduced the following Resolution and moved its adoption. Board Member Schweers seconded the motion to adopt.

The roll called and the vote was: Ayes: Minnihan, Tilley, Schweers Nays: none Motion carried.

Whereupon, the President declared the resolution duly adopted as follows:

Resolution approving revenue purpose statement, ordering an election on a revenue purpose statement to authorize expenditures from revenue received from the state secure and advanced vision for education fund, and ordering the publication of a notice of election.

<u>Adjournment</u>

Motion by Schweers, seconded by Tilley to adjourn the regular meeting of the Paton-Churdan School Board. All voted aye, motion carried. The Board adjourned at 6:45 PM

There being no further business the next regular meeting of the Paton-Churdan School Board will be January 16, 2023 at 6:00 PM at the Churdan School Library.

JANUARY BILLS	Vendor Description	Amount
GENERAL FUND		
ALLIANT ENERGY	Utilities	6,887.56
CARROLL REFUSE SERVICE	Trash Service	327.75
CASH	Postage	100.00
CITY OF CHURDAN	Utilities	216.28
Counsel	Copy Supplies	265.98
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION	Bus Inspection	50.00
DIAMOND OIL COMPANY	Trans Propane	1,700.21
FAREWAY STORES	Supplies	164.13
FAST LANE MOTOR PARTS	Transportation Supplies	145.57
GREENE COUNTY CSD	SPED Director	12,763.30

Health Education Center	CPR Class	44.00
HERALD PUBLISHING	Agenda/Minutes	49.00
HY-VEE	Staff Meal	123.31
IOWA RADIO PLUS	Advertising	41.79
J W PEPPER & SON, INC.	Musi	9.00
JEFFERSON ACE HARDWARE	Maint. Supplies	50.15
Jeschke, Korey	Drivers Education Fuel	10.00
M & M BROADCASTING, INC	Advertising	1,392.72
PETERS, JOLENE	Test Kits	32.00
RIEMAN MUSIC	Parts	7.12
SCHOOL BUS SALES CO.	Parts	32.08
SOUTH CENTRAL CALHOUN SCHOOLS	Open Enrollment	17,667.44
St. Edmond Catholic School	Part. Registration	91.00
SYNCHRONY BANK/AMAZON	Tech Supplies/Supplies	918.07
TASC	Admin Fee	85.76
US BANK	Supplies	405.73
WEBSTER-CALHOUN COOP. TEL. ASS'N.	Phone/Internet	223.36
Wells Fargo Financial Leasing, Inc.	Copier Lease/Copies	186.06
WESTERN IOWA NETWORKS	Managed Services	40.00
TOTAL		44,029.37
SCHOOL NUTRITION FUND		
BIMBO BAKERIES USA	Bread Supplies	147.30
MARTIN BROS.	Supplies	6,075.41
TOTAL		6,222.71
ACTIVITY FUND		•
Dean Lansman	JH BB Official	75.00
DOYLE, EDWARD	VAR BB Officials	130.00
DUNKERS BY MATT	Donuts	74.25
FAREWAY STORES	Supplies	112.35
Greene County Rec Center	Gym Rent	60.00
GREGORY WICKETT	VAR BB Official	130.00
Karl Wooldridge	VAR BB Official	130.00
NURSE, JIM	VAR BB Official	260.00
PATON-CHURDAN HOT LUNCH	Class Supper Supplies	257.39
PERKINS, FRED	VAR BB Official	650.00
Shaydon Thurman	JH BB Official	75.00
SYNCHRONY BANK/AMAZON	Supplies	275.99
TOKHEIM, DALE	VAR BB Official	130.00
US BANK	Supplies	2,099.00
WINTERMOTE, RUSTY	VAR BB Official	520.00
ATLANTIC COCA-COLA BOTTLING CO.	Teacher Workroom Pop	168.86
TOTAL	reacher Workfoom Fop	5,147.84
SILO		3,147.04
	Caniar Lagga/Caniag	424.24
Wells Fargo Financial Leasing, Inc.	Copier Lease/Copies	434.24
TOTAL		434.24
PPEL		
DREES CO.		1,184.00
TOTAL		1,184.00